Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Saharsa Dated, Saharsa, the 55th September, 2022.

Order No- 53 /

Since the Court of Sri N. K. Pandey, JM, 1<sup>st</sup> Class-cum-AM-I-cum-Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa is working exclusively as the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa, the following 08 Civil Cases out of the list of 14 Civil Cases sent by the Hon'ble Court for early disposal (Note-since at Sl. No-101 of the said list, the case number is a repeat one & further, 06 case records have already been transferred to other Courts earlier) are recalled from his Court and the same are hereby sent to the Court of Munsif, Saharsa for early disposal as detailed below:-

T.S768/2014	T.S5\$7/2013	T.S1761/2014	T.S2674/2014
T.S602/2015	T.S931/2015		

Inform the concerned.

(Aloke Raj)
District & Sessions Judge
Saharsa

Memo No \_\_\_\_\_Dated, Saharsa, the ... September, 2022.

Copy forwarded to the Munsif/Sri N. K. Pandey, JM-cum-AM-cum-PM, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa / Nodal Officer / System Officer, Saharsa / Secretary, District Bar Association, Saharsa for information.

Judge-in-Charge Saharsa

Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Saharsa Dated, Saharsa, the Ost September, 2022.

Order No- 53 /

Since the Court of Sri N. K. Pandey, JM, 1<sup>st</sup> Class-cum-AM-I-cum-Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa is working exclusively as the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa, the following 08 Civil Cases out of the list of 14 Civil Cases sent by the Hon'ble Court for early disposal (Note-since at Sl. No-101 of the said list, the case number is a repeat one & further, 06 case records have already been transferred to other Courts earlier) are recalled from his Court and the same are hereby sent to the Court of Munsif, Saharsa for early disposal as detailed below:-

T.S1505/2014	T.S768/2014	T.S557/2013	T.S1761/2014	T.S2674/2014
T.S848/2015	T.S602/2015	T.S931/2015		

Inform the concerned.

(Aloke Raj)
District & Sessions Judge
Saharsa

Memo No \_\_\_\_\_ Dated, Saharsa, the \_\_\_\_ OS \_\_\_ September, 2022.

Copy forwarded to the Munsif/Sri N. K. Pandey, JM-cum-AM-cum-PM, Juvenile Justice Board, Saharsa / Nodal Officer / System Officer, Saharsa / Secretary, District Bar Association, Saharsa for information.

Judge-in-Charge Saharsa